AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, OF 1950.

6970-77

WHEREAS, The Plan Commission of the City of Urbana, Illinois, currently did conduct a public hearing pursuant to the required public notice, in the City Building, at the address of 400 South Vine Street, Urbana, Illinois, to consider the hereinafter described proposed amendment to the Zoning Ordinance, and, WHEREAS, said Plan Commission at said hearing heard all persons desiring to be heard, either for or against said amendment, and found that such proposed amendment is desirable for the public welfare of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and that the same is not detrimental to the property owners in the vicinity, and, WHEREAS, the City Plan Commission recommended the amendment as hereinafter described, for adoption by the City Council;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS: that, the **S**oning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois, of 1950, be and is hereby amended, as follows:

"Amend Article III, Section l.g. to read; "To erect or establish more than one (1) main building with one or more principal uses, or one (1) principal use, or one (1) principal structure, on one (1) lot."

> Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of March, 1970.

icane Celerty City Clerk

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of March, 1970.

Charle Synth